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Wrexham - Machynlleth via Oswestry - Welshpool - Newtown  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days: CD SH SD SH    SD SH   SD SH 
Operator: TANV TANV TANV OWNC TANV TANV LLCO LLCO LLCO TANV LLCO TANV TANV 

Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- -- -- -- -- 0935 1135 1335 1335 1535 -- 1655 1845 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- -- -- -- -- 0941 1140 1340 1340 1541 -- 1701 1851 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- -- -- -- -- 0959 1157 1357 1357 1559 -- 1719 1909 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital -- -- -- -- -- 1007 1203 1403 1403 1607 -- 1727 1917 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) -- -- -- -- -- 1015 1215 1415 1415 1615 -- 1735 1925 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0700 0700 -- -- 0820 1020 1220 1420 1420 1620 -- 1740 1930 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0705 0705 -- -- 0825 1025 1225 1425 1425 1625 -- 1745 1934 
Marches School 0708 0708 -- -- 0828 | 1227 1427 1427 1628 -- 1748 1936 
Morda, School 0710 0710 -- -- 0830 1030 1229 1429 1429 1630 -- 1750 1938 
Llynclys Cross Roads 0713 0713 -- -- 0833 1033 1232 1432 1432 1633 -- 1753 1941 
Pant, Cross Guns 0716 0716 -- -- 0836 1036 1235 1435 1435 1636 -- 1756 1944 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0719 0719 0803 0803 0839 1039 1238 1438 1438 1639 -- 1759 1947 
Four Crosses, opp. Flower Shop shelter 0722 0722 0806 0806 0842 1042 1241 1441 1441 1642 -- 1802 1950 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0726 0726 0810 0810 0846 1046 1245 1445 1445 1646 -- 1806 -- 
Ardleen, Horseshoe Inn 0732 0732 0816 0816 0852 1052 1251 1451 1451 1652 -- 1812 -- 
Guilsfield, Cross 0738 0738 0822 0822 0858 1058 1257 1457 1457 1658 -- 1818 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Arr) | 0748 0832 0832 0908 1108 1308 1508 1508 1708 -- 1828 -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Dep) | 0750 0833 -- 0911 1111 1311 1511 1511 1711 -- -- -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand C (Arr) 0748 | | -- | | | | | | -- -- -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand C (Dep) 0750 | | -- | | | | | | -- -- -- 
Welshpool High School | | 0834 -- | | | | | | -- -- -- 
Coed-y-Dinas 0755 0755 -- -- 0916 1116 1316 1516 1516 1716 -- -- -- 
Berriew, Lion | 0802 -- -- | | | | | | -- -- -- 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel 0756 | -- -- 0920 1120 1320 1520 1520 1720 -- -- -- 
Caerhowel, Lion Hotel 0805 | -- -- | | | | | | -- -- -- 
Montgomery, Town Hall | | -- -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1528 1728 -- -- -- 
Abermule, Post Office 0812 0811 -- -- 0938 1138 1338 1540 1540 1738 -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Arr)  0827 0826 -- -- 0953 1153 1353 1555 1555 1753 -- -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Dep)  0830 0835 -- -- 1005 1205 1405 1600 1605 -- 1810 -- -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus Bus Park 0840 | -- -- | | | 1610 | -- | -- -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 | 0841 -- -- 1011 1211 1411 | 1610 -- 1815 -- -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0851 0851 -- -- 1021 1221 1421 1621 1621 -- 1826 -- -- 
Clatter 0856 0856 -- -- 1026 1226 1426 1626 1626 -- 1831 -- -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn 0901 0901 -- -- 1031 1231 1431 1631 1631 -- 1836 -- -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms 0911 0911 -- -- 1041 1241 1441 1641 1641 -- 1846 -- -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage 0920 0920 -- -- 1050 1250 1450 1650 1650 -- 1855 -- -- 
Penegoes 0925 0925 -- -- 1055 1255 1455 1655 1655 -- 1900 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion 0930 0930 -- -- 1100 1300 1500 1700 1700 -- 1905 -- -- 
Machynlleth, Train Station Turn 0932R 0932R -- -- 1102R 1302R 1502R 1702R 1702R -- 1907R -- -- 
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Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
CD College Days Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
R Calls to set down only on request to the driver 
OWNC Owens of Oswestry 
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Machynlleth - Wrexham via Newtown - Welshpool - Oswestry  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Days:    SD    SD SH CD   
Operator: TANV TANV LLCO LLCO LLCO TANV TANV TANV TANV TANV LLCO TANV 

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- -- 0657 0734 0857 1057 1257 -- 1512 1512 1657 -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- -- 0700 0737 0900 1100 1300 -- 1515 1515 1700 -- 
Penegoes -- -- 0704 0742 0904 1104 1304 -- 1519 1519 1704 -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- -- 0709 0747 0909 1109 1309 -- 1524 1524 1709 -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- -- 0719 0756 0919 1119 1319 -- 1534 1534 1719 -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- -- 0730 0806 0930 1130 1330 -- 1545 1545 1730 -- 
Clatter -- -- 0735 0811 0935 1135 1335 -- 1550 1550 1735 -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- -- 0740 0820 0940 1140 1340 -- 1555 1555 1740 -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- -- 0748 0830 0948 1148 1348 -- 1603 | 1748 -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys Campus Bus Park -- -- | | | | | -- | 1610 | -- 
Newtown High School -- -- | 0835 | | | -- | | | -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Arr) -- -- 0755 -- 0955 1155 1355 -- 1610 1618 1755 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Dep) -- -- 0755 -- 1005 1205 1405 -- 1615 1620 -- 1810 
Abermule, opp. Post Office -- -- 0807 -- 1017 1217 1417 -- 1627 1632 -- 1822 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- -- 0817 -- 1027 1227 1427 -- 1637 | -- | 
Caerhowel, Lion Hotel -- -- | -- | | | -- | 1639 -- | 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- -- 0826 -- 1036 1236 1436 -- 1646 1647 -- | 
Berriew, Lion -- -- | -- | | | -- | | -- 1832 
Coed-y-Dinas -- -- 0831 -- 1041 1241 1441 -- 1651 1652 -- 1839 
Welshpool, High School -- -- | -- | | | 1535 | | -- | 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Arr) -- -- 0836 -- 1046 1246 1446 1538 1656 1655 -- 1844 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Dep) 0651 -- 0849 -- 1049 1250 1450 1540 1700 1700 -- 1845 
Guilsfield, Cross 0659 -- 0859 -- 1059 1258 1458 1548 1708 1708 -- 1853 
Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn 0705 -- 0904 -- 1104 1304 1504 1554 1714 1715 -- 1859 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0711 -- 0910 -- 1110 1310 1510 1600 1720 1720 -- | 
Four Crosses, Inn 0714 0753 0913 -- 1113 1314 1514 1604 1724 1724 -- 1905 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0717 0756 0916 -- 1116 1317 1517 1607 1727 1728 -- 1908 
Pant, Cross Guns 0720 0759 0919 -- 1119 1320 1520 -- 1730 1731 -- 1911 
Llynclys, White Lion 0723 0802 0922 -- 1122 1323 1523 -- 1733 1733 -- 1914 
Morda, School 0726 0805 0925 -- 1125 1326 1526 -- 1736 1737 -- 1917 
Marches School 0728 0807 0927 -- 1127 1328 1528 -- 1738 1740 -- 1919 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0731 0810 0929 -- 1129 1331 1531 -- 1741 1743 -- 1922 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0736 0815 0934 -- 1134 1336 1536 -- 1746 1747 -- 1927 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0745 -- 0945 -- 1145 1345 1545 -- -- -- -- -- 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0753 -- 0952 -- 1152 1353 1553 -- -- -- -- -- 
Chirk, Hand Hotel 0801 -- 0959 -- 1159 1401 1601 -- -- -- -- -- 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  0819 -- 1018 -- 1218 1419 1619 -- -- -- -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  0825 -- 1025 -- 1225 1425 1625 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
CD College Days Only 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
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Wrexham - Machynlleth via Oswestry - Welshpool - Newtown  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: TANV OWNC TANV TANV LLCO LLCO TANV LLCO TANV 

Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  -- -- -- 0935 1135 1335 1535 -- 1845 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  -- -- -- 0941 1140 1340 1541 -- 1851 
Chirk, Hand Hotel -- -- -- 0959 1157 1357 1559 -- 1909 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital -- -- -- 1007 1203 1403 1607 -- 1917 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) -- -- -- 1015 1215 1415 1615 -- 1925 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0700 -- 0820 1020 1220 1420 1620 -- 1930 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0705 -- 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 -- 1934 
Marches School 0708 -- 0828 | 1227 1427 1628 -- 1936 
Morda, School 0710 -- 0830 1030 1229 1429 1630 -- 1938 
Llynclys Cross Roads 0713 -- 0833 1033 1232 1432 1633 -- 1941 
Pant, Cross Guns 0716 -- 0836 1036 1235 1435 1636 -- 1944 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0719 0803 0839 1039 1238 1438 1639 -- 1947 
Four Crosses, opp. Flower Shop shelter 0722 0806 0842 1042 1241 1441 1642 -- 1950 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0726 0810 0846 1046 1245 1445 1646 -- -- 
Ardleen, Horseshoe Inn 0732 0816 0852 1052 1251 1451 1652 -- -- 
Guilsfield, Cross 0738 0822 0858 1058 1257 1457 1658 -- -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Arr) 0748 0832 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708 -- -- 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand D (Dep) 0750 -- 0911 1111 1311 1511 1711 -- -- 
Coed-y-Dinas 0755 -- 0916 1116 1316 1516 1716 -- -- 
Berriew, Lion 0802 -- | | | | | -- -- 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel | -- 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 -- -- 
Montgomery, Town Hall | -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1728 -- -- 
Abermule, Post Office 0811 -- 0938 1138 1338 1540 1738 -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Arr)  0826 -- 0953 1153 1353 1555 1753 -- -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand D (Dep)  0835 -- 1005 1205 1405 1605 -- 1810 -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 0841 -- 1011 1211 1411 1610 -- 1815 -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn 0851 -- 1021 1221 1421 1621 -- 1826 -- 
Clatter 0856 -- 1026 1226 1426 1626 -- 1831 -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn 0901 -- 1031 1231 1431 1631 -- 1836 -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms 0911 -- 1041 1241 1441 1641 -- 1846 -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage 0920 -- 1050 1250 1450 1650 -- 1855 -- 
Penegoes 0925 -- 1055 1255 1455 1655 -- 1900 -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion 0930 -- 1100 1300 1500 1700 -- 1905 -- 
Machynlleth, Train Station Turn 0932R -- 1102R 1302R 1502R 1702R -- 1907R -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 
R Calls to set down only on request to the driver 
OWNC Owens of Oswestry 

 
 



 

Page 5 of 5 

Machynlleth - Wrexham via Newtown - Welshpool - Oswestry  Service T12 (TCAT012) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd January 2023 until further notice 

Operator: TANV TANV LLCO LLCO TANV TANV TANV LLCO TANV 

Machynlleth, Train Station Turn -- -- 0657 0857 1057 1257 1512 1657 -- 
Machynlleth, Red Lion -- -- 0700 0900 1100 1300 1515 1700 -- 
Penegoes -- -- 0704 0904 1104 1304 1519 1704 -- 
Glantwymyn/Cemmaes Rd, Garage -- -- 0709 0909 1109 1309 1524 1709 -- 
Llanbrynmair, Wynnstay Arms -- -- 0719 0919 1119 1319 1534 1719 -- 
Carno, Aleppo Inn -- -- 0730 0930 1130 1330 1545 1730 -- 
Clatter -- -- 0735 0935 1135 1335 1550 1735 -- 
Caersws, Buck Inn -- -- 0740 0940 1140 1340 1555 1740 -- 
Newtown, Coleg Powys/A489 -- -- 0748 0948 1148 1348 1603 1748 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Arr) -- -- 0755 0955 1155 1355 1610 1755 -- 
Newtown, Bus Station, Stand C (Dep) -- -- 0755 1005 1205 1405 1615 -- 1810 
Abermule, opp. Post Office -- -- 0807 1017 1217 1417 1627 -- 1822 
Montgomery, Town Hall -- -- 0817 1027 1227 1427 1637 -- | 
Kingswood, Cock Hotel -- -- 0826 1036 1236 1436 1646 -- | 
Berriew, Lion -- -- | | | | | -- 1832 
Coed-y-Dinas -- -- 0831 1041 1241 1441 1651 -- 1839 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Arr) -- -- 0836 1046 1246 1446 1656 -- 1844 
Welshpool, Bus Station Stand B (Dep) 0651 -- 0849 1049 1250 1450 1700 -- 1845 
Guilsfield, Cross 0659 -- 0859 1059 1258 1458 1708 -- 1853 
Arddleen, Horseshoe Inn 0705 -- 0904 1104 1304 1504 1714 -- 1859 
Llandrinio, Trawscoed 0711 -- 0910 1110 1310 1510 1720 -- | 
Four Crosses, Inn 0714 0753 0913 1113 1314 1514 1724 -- 1905 
Llanymynech, Bradford Arms 0717 0756 0916 1116 1317 1517 1727 -- 1908 
Pant, Cross Guns 0720 0759 0919 1119 1320 1520 1730 -- 1911 
Llynclys, White Lion 0723 0802 0922 1122 1323 1523 1733 -- 1914 
Morda, School 0726 0805 0925 1125 1326 1526 1736 -- 1917 
Marches School 0728 0807 0927 1127 1328 1528 1738 -- 1919 
Oswestry, Park Gates 0731 0810 0929 1129 1331 1531 1741 -- 1922 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Arr) 0736 0815 0934 1134 1336 1536 1746 -- 1927 
Oswestry Bus Station, Stand 3 (Dep) 0745 -- 0945 1145 1345 1545 -- -- -- 
Oswestry, Orthopaedic Hospital 0753 -- 0952 1152 1353 1553 -- -- -- 
Chirk, Hand Hotel 0801 -- 0959 1159 1401 1601 -- -- -- 
Wrexham, Maelor Hospital  0819 -- 1018 1218 1419 1619 -- -- -- 
Wrexham Bus Station, Stand 5  0825 -- 1025 1225 1425 1625 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
LLCO Lloyds Coaches 
TANV Tanat Valley Coaches 

 


